
西会津町

会津坂下町

柳津町

三島町

喜多方市

会津美里町

74230018 宮ノ後堤

74230002 古沼堤

74230011 山田堤

74230015 鹿島堤

74230005 上ノ堤

74230009 沢田堤

74230007 程窪堤

74230003 二岐堤

74230001 入山堤

74230004 下ノ堤

ため池マップ
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西会津町
会津坂下町

湯川村

柳津町

金山町

三島町

只見町

昭和村

下郷町

喜多方市

会津若松市

会津美里町

凡例

図郭

市町村界

防災重点農業用ため池

緊急連絡先 電話番号

柳津町 地域振興課 0241-42-2116

（用紙サイズ：A1）令和７年３月末現在

S=1:25,000

ため池コード ため池名 所在地

総貯水量

(千m3)

74230001 入山堤 郷戸字入山3023 114.0

74230002 古沼堤 藤字滝額4609 19.5

74230003 二岐堤 藤字滝額4613 82.5

74230004 下ノ堤 細八字松沢1917 20.0

74230005 上ノ堤 細八字松沢1917 14.0

74230007 程窪堤 細八字程窪甲2044-34 50.5

74230009 沢田堤 藤字沢田2701 4.0

74230011 山田堤 郷戸字御伊勢田甲334 22.0

74230015 鹿島堤 飯谷字鹿島甲4209 3.2

74230018 宮ノ後堤 藤字宮ノ後2660 7.0


